October 7, 2024 

To the Honorable Mayor, Members of the City Council, and Residents of the City of 
Pocatello: 

Idaho State Law requires all general-purpose local governments with an annual budget 
exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars (USD 250,000) to submit copies of their audited 
financial statements to the legislative council. The statements must be presented in conformity 
with generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP) and audited under generally accepted 
governmental auditing standards by a firm with licensed, certified public accountants.